

01 February 2005

Allen Thrasher 30375 211th Street Easton, KS 66020

RE: Model 700 Concern

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Thrasher,

We were sorry to learn of the unfortunate incident that you experienced. We are certainly glad that the results were limited to property damage and that no one was injured. As we understand it, you experienced an accidental discharge with your bolt lock style Model 700 rifle. We have agreed to wave the normal \$20 charge to remove the bolt lock style trigger assembly. We will examine the rifle prior to making any repairs to try to determine the cause of the incident that you experienced.

We have also asked that you provide us with photographs of the damage and a repair estimate for our records. I have enclosed an ARS label and shipping box for you to return the rifle to my attention. Please include a copy of this letter inside the shipping box. The letter inside the box is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged and we want to be sure the rifle is logged in correctly.

It was a please speaking with each of you this morning. If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me directly.

Sincerely,

Fred Supry Manager Product Service and Law Enforcement Training Remington Arms Company 14 Hoefler Avenue Ilion, NY 13357

Phone: 315-895-3606 E-mail: fred.supry@remington.com

> Remington Arms Company, Inc. • 14 Hoefler Avenue • Ilion, NY 13357 Phone 315-895-3200 • www.remington.com

Ļ

UPS DRI	VER INSTRUCTIONS: YOU ARE AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT THIS PACKAGE WITHOUT A PICKO	JP RECORD.
Name:	ALLEN THRASHER	
Company		
Street:	30375 211th ST	
City:	EASTON State: KS ZIP Code: 14	16020
	ATTN: FRED SUPRY	
Aŀ		
	0 14 HOEFLER AVE	
	۲۲ ILION NY 13357	
wps ups	UPS Next Day Air®	1
TRACKING NUMBER		
	1Z E13 390 27 5000 1959	••
UPS Auth	12 E 13 370 21 3000 1737 horized Return Service™	
	UR	

REF #/DATE



.